1/25/2010 RttNews Print



Print | Close this window

## Ascent Media Appoints John Malone To Board - Quick Facts

1/25/2010 8:41 AM ET

Monday, Ascent Media Corp. (ASCMA) a holding company that owns Ascent Media Group, appointed John Malone to its board. With Malone's appointment, Ascent Media has expanded its Board of Directors to seven members.

Malone currently serves as Chairman of Liberty Media Corp., Liberty Global, Inc., as well as DIRECTV. He also serves on the Boards of Directors of CATO Institute, Expedia, Inc., Discovery Communications, Inc., SIRIUS XM and InterActive Corporation. Additionally, Dr. Malone is Chairman Emeritus of the Board for Cable Television Laboratories, Inc.

Ascent Media Corp., through its subsidiaries, provides content and creative services to media and entertainment industries. It operates through two segments, Content Services and Creative Services.

Copyright © 2010 RTTNews.com, Inc. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten or redistributed without prior written consent of RTTNews